

# REQUEST FOR TENDER

# **AERODROME LIGHTING**

CONTRACT NO: 18

# Request for Tender

### **PART 1 – PREAMBLE**

Croydon Shire Council invites tenders from suitably qualified tenderers for rft 18 aerodrome lighting as described in more detail in Part 5 – Scope.

# **PART 2 – GENERAL INFORMATION**

TAKT 2 - GENERAL IN ORMATION		
1. Contract details:	RFT 18 AERODROME LIGHTIING	
2. Communications by Tenderers:	Communications regarding the Procurement Process must be submitted to <a href="mailto:procurement@croydon.qld.gov.au">procurement@croydon.qld.gov.au</a> no later than 90 calendar days prior to the time stated in Item 4	
3. Submission of Tender:	Tenders must be submitted at procurement@croydon.qld.gov.au by no later than 2.00pm on 6 May 2025.  Note// Adequate time must be allowed for the Tender and all supporting documents to be uploaded or received by this time.	
4. Evaluation Criteria:	Evaluation Criteria PRICE ONLY	Weighting (%) (Optional)
	Price	25%
	Capability	25%
	Experience	25%
	Local Business	25%
5. Tenders should not be longer than:	90pages in length (including all attachments, annexures, supplements, parts, schedules or appendices)	
6. Tenders to be valid for:	90 calendar days after the time stated in Item 4 (as extended if at all, pursuant to the Procurement Process Conditions)	
7. Complaints:	Complaints regarding Procurement Process to be directed to: Ryan Francis at <a href="mailto:ryan.francis@croydon.qld.gov.au">ryan.francis@croydon.qld.gov.au</a>	

## **PART 3 - PROCUREMENT PROCESS CONDITIONS**

The Procurement Process is governed by, and this Request for Tender is to be read in conjunction with, the Procurement Process Conditions available for viewing or download from <a href="https://www.croydon.qld.gov.au/about-council/administration/tenders/quotations">https://www.croydon.qld.gov.au/about-council/administration/tenders/quotations</a>

# **PART 4 - CONTRACT**

The contract shall be substantially in the form attached to or provided with this Request for Tender and identified GOODS AND SERVICES.

### PART 5 - SCOPE

The Scope is described in the document(s) attached to or provided with this Request for Tender and identified as RFT 18 AERODROME LIGHTING SCOPE OF WORKS

### **PART 6 - RESPONSE SCHEDULES**

The Tender must be submitted in the form provided in the response schedules attached to or provided with this Request for Tender.